## **Ridgeland Town Council**

November 16, 2023 5:00 p.m.

I. Call to Order: Invocation/Pledge of Allegiance by Mayor Malphrus.

## II. Public Hearing/Presentation. (Public Comments limited to 5 minutes)

- 1. Public Hearing for a Map Amendment (Zoning) of 30.40 acres located at 456 Grays Highway, Tax Map Number 063-27-06-001 to request a map amendment changing the zoning from T-3 Neighborhood General to T-4 Neighborhood Core.
- 2. Public Hearing for a Map Amendment (Zoning) of 122.8 acres located at 250 Jaguar Trail, Tax Map Number 062-00-06-013 to request a map amendment changing the zoning from T-3 Neighborhood General to T-4 Neighborhood Core.
- 3. Public Hearing/Presentation on LWCF Walking Trails Grant-Dennis Averkin.
- III. Public Comment Time-Limit 3 minutes per speaker.
- IV. Reading/Approval of the Minutes.

  Presentation of the November 2, 2023 Council Meeting for Approval.
- V. **Old Business**-None
- VI. New Business
  - 1. A Resolution of the Ridgeland Town Council Approving an Intergovernmental Agreement Regarding Fire Protection and Emergency Services between Jasper County, South Carolina and the Town of Ridgeland, and Matters Related Thereto.
  - 2. First Reading of an Ordinance Amending the Business License Ordinance Levying a Business License Tax on Residential Rental Property-In Title Only.
- VII. Administrator's Report.
- VIII. Council Member's Privilege
- IX. Executive Session-None
- X. Action on Matters Discussed in Executive Session.

XI. Adjournment.